

Romania, Cluj Napoca

Branch established (year): 2005

Name of co-director: Stamatian Vasile Florin

Title: Professor

Affiliation: University of Medicine and Pharmacy "Iuliu Hatieganu"

Cluj-Napoca, Romania

Full address: 1st University Department of Obstetrics and Gynecology

Clinicilor 3-5, Cluj-Napoca (Romania)

e-mail address: <u>florin_stamatian@yahoo.com</u>

Director's photo



Short CV:

1. Education and training

- 1977 MD Medical School "Iuliu Hatieganu" University of Medicine and Pharmacy, Cluj-Napoca, Romania
- 1982 Specialist in Obstetrics and Gynecology, Emergency County Hospital Cluj-Napoca, Romania
- 1992 PhD Medical School "Iuliu Hatieganu", University of Medicine and Pharmacy, Cluj-Napoca, Romania
- 1990-2006 Post-doctoral training in Louvain (Belgium), Perugia (Italy), Lyon (France), Edinburgh (UK), Zagreb (Croatia), London (UK) and Vienna (Austria)
- 2001 Professor 1st University Department of Obstetrics and Gynecology, Cluj-Napoca, Romania
- 1992 senior physician Department of Obstetrics and Gynecology, "Iuliu Hatieganu" University of Medicine and Pharmacy, Cluj, Romania
- 2001 professor of obstetrics and gynecology "Iuliu Hatieganu" University of Medicine and Pharmacy, Cluj, Romania
- 2005-2018 Head of Department of Obstetrics and Gynecology, "Iuliu Hatieganu" University of Medicine and Pharmacy, Cluj, Romania

2. Work experience

3. Publication and Research

- Published 228 papers in national or international journals, (BDI-162; ISI-66) co-authored 7 books, published 5 monographs.
- Invited speaker at 45 national and international meetings.
- 2002 editor in chief of Obstetrica si Ginecologia, official journal of the Romanian Society of Obstetrics and Gynecology
- Member of the editorial board: Buletin de Perinatologie, official journal of the Moldavian Society of Perinatal Medicine, Chisinau, Moldova
- Obstetrics and Reproductive Medicine, official journal of the South East European Society of Perinatal Medicine, Turkey
- Journal of Ultrasound in Obstetrics and Gynecology, the official journal of the Ian Donald inter-University School of Medical Ultrasound

4. Professional Membership

- 1986 Member of Balkan Medical Union Romanian societies
- 1993 Founding member and president of Provita Society (non-gouvernamental society that promotes the protection of the mother and the baby)
- 1994 Member of FIGO
- 1994 Founder member and secretary of the Romanian-German Society of Obstetrics and Gynecology
- 1995 President of the Romanian Association of Perinatal Medicine - founding member
- 1996 founding member, honorary member and vicepresident of The Romanian Society of Laparoscopic Surgery
- 1996-2018 Member of the Board of The European Association of Perinatal Medicine (EAPM)
- 1997-2004 Founding member and vice-president of the Romanian Society of Ultrasound in Medicine and Biology
- 1999 Founding member of The Romanian Society of Medical Genetics
- 2002 Member of European Association of Obstetricians and Gynecologists
- 2003 Founder member of The South-East Society of Perinatal Medicine
- 2006-2014 President of Romanian Society of Obstetrics and Gynecology
- 2009 Member of the Romanian Academy of Medical Sciences
- 2012 President of The South-East Society of Perinatal Medicine
- 2014 Honorary president of the Romanian Society of Obstetrics and Gynecology
- 2018 Associate Fellow od the International Academy of Perinatal Medicine

Activities of the branch

- 12-14 October 2007 Bucharest
- 1-2 July 2009 Cluj
- 18-21 May 2011 Bucharest (520 participants)
- 22-23 May 2013 Cluj (440 participants)
- 22-23 October 2014 Cluj (350 participants)
- 26-27 March 2015 Bucharest (250 participants)
- 11-14 May 2016 Bucharest (350 participants)
- 27-30 September 2017 Cluj (380 participants)

Plans of the branch for the future

Photographs of the branch office and city where the branch is situated

The next meeting of ID School is planned to be held in Cluj-Napoca on 28-30 September 2019







